
SEWER TREATMENT PLANTS - Environmental Compliance 01 April 2018 -31 March 2019

Rylstone Sewage treatment Works

Crawell Street, Rylstone 2849 NSW Report generated

Environment Protection Licence: 1958  http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/

Monitoring Point 3

Pollutant

Limits 6.5-8.5 50 0.5 35 10 10 30

Units

Date sampled
Date results 

received

11/04/2018 19/04/2018 7.8 1140 764 42 <2.0 34.5 4.04 5 <2 29 12000

7/05/2018 15/05/2017 7.4 1060 710 26 <0.2 42.3 5.10 4 6 23 4400

5/06/2018 18/06/2018
No flow -  no sample taken as changing back to lagoons 

over winter

11/07/2018 19/07/2018 7.9 1080 724 22 <0.4 35.2 3.92 14 <2 11 100

7/08/2018 14/08/2018 7.9 1120 720 44 <2.0 34.0 4.30 15 6 19 330

5/09/2018 12/09/2018 8.0 1090 730 46 <0.2 30.7 3.80 7 5 12 <2

10/10/2018 22/10/2018 8.1 1180 791 52 <0.2 35.2 4.25 49 5 32 75000

10/12/2018 18/12/2018 7.8 1640 1100 92 <0.2 17.0 2.46 87 5 19 1300

7/01/2019 18/01/2018 7.5 1020 683 38 <0.2 18.4 3.13 60 3 22 9100

6/02/2019 15/02/2019 8.2 885 593 58 <0.2 25.0 3.50 50 <2 19 6200

5/03/2019 14/03/2019 7.4 1020 683 62 <0.2 27.7 4.68 121 4 29 2900

9/04/2019 23/04/2019 8.3 908 610 60 <0.2 21.5 3.01 102 2 24 1000

No of samples taken 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Samples/year required by EPA 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Minimum 7.4 885 593 22.0 0.1 17.0 2.46 4 1.0 11.0 1.0

Average 7.8 1104 737 49.3 0.3 29.2 3.84 47 3.5 21.7 10212

Maximum 8.3 1640 1100 92 1.0 42.3 5.10 121 6.0 32 75000

Samples within limits (%) 100 55 82 73 100 100 91

SEWER TREATMENT PLANTS - Environmental Compliance 01 April 2018 -31 March 2019

Rylstone Sewage treatment Works

Crawell Street, Rylstone 2849 NSW Report generated

Environment Protection Licence: 1958  http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/

Monitoring Point 4

Pollutant

Units

Date sampled
Date results 

received

11/04/2018 19/04/2018 <0.2

7/05/2018 15/05/2017 <0.2

5/06/2018 18/06/2018
No flow -  no sample taken as changing back to lagoons 

over winter

11/07/2018 19/07/2018 <0.2

pH EC
TDS 

(calculated)
TSS

Chlorine 

total 

residual 

Total 

Nitrogen

Total 

Phosphorus
Chlorophyll a

Oil & 

Grease
BOD

Faecal 

Coliforms

Comments

mg/L CFU/100mLµs/cm mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/m3 mg/L

pH EC
TDS 

(calculated)
TSS

Chlorine 

total 

Total 

Nitrogen

Total 

Phosphorus
Chlorophyll a

Oil & 

Grease
BOD

Faecal 

Coliforms
Comments

mg/L CFU/100mLµs/cm mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/m3 mg/L

http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/
http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/


7/08/2018 14/08/2018 <0.2

5/09/2018 12/09/2018 8.5 578 387 6 <0.2 1.2 0.08 10 <2 3 140

10/10/2018 22/10/2018 <0.4

10/12/2018 18/12/2018 <0.2

7/01/2019 18/01/2018 <0.2

6/02/2019 15/02/2019 <0.2

5/03/2019 14/03/2019 <0.2

9/04/2019 23/04/2019 <0.2

No of samples taken 1 1 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1

Samples/year required by EPA 1 1 12 1 1 1 1 1

Minimum 0.1

Average 0.1

Maximum 0.2

SEWER TREATMENT PLANTS - Environmental Compliance 01 April 2018 -31 March 2019

Rylstone Sewage treatment Works

Crawell Street, Rylstone 2849 NSW Report generated

Environment Protection Licence: 1958  http://www.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/

Monitoring Point 5

Pollutant

Units

Date sampled
Date results 

received

5/09/2018 12/09/2018 8.2 579 388 5 <0.2 0.8 0.02 12 <2 <2 5

No of samples taken 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Samples/year required by EPA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

SEWER TREATMENT PLANTS - Environmental Compliance 01 April 2018 -31 March 2019

Rylstone Sewage treatment Works

Crawell Street, Rylstone 2849 NSW Report generated

Environment Protection Licence: 1958

Monitoring Point 1

Frequency: daily

Limits 100 ML/Year (100000 KL/Year)

Units

Month

April 3074 100 30 30

May 3247 100 31 31

June 3834 100 30 30

July 3377 100 31 31

August 3581 100 31 31

September 3581 100 30 30

October 3354 100 31 31

November 2906 100 30 30
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Comments

mg/L CFU/100mLµs/cm mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/m3 mg/L
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December 2973 100 31 31

January 3486 100 31 31

February 2356 100 28 28

March 3274 100 31 31

Yearly TOTAL 39043 100 365 365


